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● 90° , 180° rotary and gripping

● Built-in magnet

● 3 type

Feature

RM series Rotary Gripper
Product features

Specification 
Ø10 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25

Gripper type RMZ, RMW, RMQ
Torque force 0.27 0.52 1.4 2.8
Action Double acting
Fluid Air
Pressure range Gripper unit 2 ~ 7 ( 200 ~ 700 )

Rotary unit 2.5 ~ 7 ( 250 ~ 700 )
Ambient and fluid temperature 5 ~ 60
Rotation angle 90, 180
Lubrication Lubrication free type

kgf / cm² (kPa)

N·m

° C

°

Available grippers

外型樣式

RMZ RMW RMQ

RMZ  Rotar y gripper RMW  Rotar y gripper RMQ  Rotar y gripper

內部結構圖

夾爪部組合外觀

RMZ RMW RMQ
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Bottom installationGripper unit installationSide installation
(Three sides)

Front mounting type
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Item Bore size (mm)
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Internal structure

RM series Rotary Gripper
Product features

外型樣式

RMZ RMW RMQ

RMZ  Rotar y gripper RMW  Rotar y gripper RMQ  Rotar y gripper

內部結構圖

夾爪部組合外觀

RMZ RMW RMQ

1 6 9 2 3 11
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Bottom installationGripper unit installationSide installation
(Three sides)

Front mounting type
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No. Item Material No. Item Material No. Item Material
01 Gripper assembly 07 Bearing Bearing steel 13 Hexagon screw Alloy steel
02 The Body Aluminum alloy 08 Connecting block Carbon steel 14 Sensor switch holder assembly
03 Adjustment body Aluminum alloy 09 O-ring NBR 15 Piston packing NBR
04 Block struck Carbon steel 10 Pin Bearing steel 16 O-ring NBR
05 Connector Carbon steel 11 Hexagon screw Alloy steel 17 Shaft packing NBR
06 Bearing Bearing steel 12 Top cover Aluminum alloy

RMZ series RMW series RMQ series

Components and material list

Gripper assembly

外型樣式

RMZ RMW RMQ

RMZ  Rotar y gripper RMW  Rotar y gripper RMQ  Rotar y gripper

內部結構圖

夾爪部組合外觀

RMZ RMW RMQ
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Bottom installationGripper unit installationSide installation
(Three sides)

Front mounting type
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外型樣式

RMZ RMW RMQ

RMZ  Rotar y gripper RMW  Rotar y gripper RMQ  Rotar y gripper

內部結構圖

夾爪部組合外觀

RMZ RMW RMQ
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Bottom installationGripper unit installationSide installation
(Three sides)

Front mounting type
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外型樣式

RMZ RMW RMQ

RMZ  Rotar y gripper RMW  Rotar y gripper RMQ  Rotar y gripper

內部結構圖

夾爪部組合外觀

RMZ RMW RMQ

1 6 9 2 3 11

147 10 417 16 15 8

12
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5

Bottom installationGripper unit installationSide installation
(Three sides)

Front mounting type

M
N
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Packing and O-ring material list Product weight
Bore size Weight (kg)

Ø10 1.1
Ø16 1.6
Ø20 2.1
Ø25 2.7

Item NO.09 O-ring NO.15  Piston packing NO.16 O-ring NO.17  Shaft packing

3 1 1 1
Ø 10 Ø12×Ø1.5 APA-10 Ø8×Ø1 MY-6A
Ø 16 Ø17.5×Ø1.5 APA-16 Ø14×Ø1 MY-8A
Ø 20 Ø22×Ø1.5 APA-20 Ø18×Ø1 MY-10A
Ø 25 Ø25.5×Ø1.5 APA-25 Ø20×Ø1.2 MY-12A Note: All of above are theoretical  data. 

Weight tolerance about±5%

QuantityBore size
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RM series Rotary Gripper
Mounting type and operation of sensor switch

Mounting type

Sensor switch holder

Model Bore size M N O P Q R

RMZ

RMW

RMQ

Ø10 28 22 24 27.3 29.5 34
Ø16 28.5 21 30 28 30.5 42
Ø20 32.5 24 34 30.8 34 47
Ø25 32.5 24 34 30.8 34 47

外型樣式

RMZ RMW RMQ

RMZ  Rotar y gripper RMW  Rotar y gripper RMQ  Rotar y gripper

內部結構圖

夾爪部組合外觀

RMZ RMW RMQ

1 6 9 2 3 11

147 10 417 16 15 8

12

13

5

Bottom installationGripper unit installationSide installation
(Three sides)

Front mounting type

M
N

Q
P

Ø
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外型樣式

RMZ RMW RMQ

RMZ  Rotar y gripper RMW  Rotar y gripper RMQ  Rotar y gripper

內部結構圖

夾爪部組合外觀

RMZ RMW RMQ

1 6 9 2 3 11

147 10 417 16 15 8

12

13

5

Bottom installationGripper unit installationSide installation
(Three sides)

Front mounting type

M
N

Q
P

Ø
R

ØR

Ø
O

Bore size Weight (kg)

Ø10 1.1
Ø16 1.6
Ø20 2.1
Ø25 2.7
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RM series Rotary Gripper
Mounting type and operation of sensor switch

Sensor switch adjustment on gripper unit
Adjustment: 1. Put sensor switch      on the body      in front of slot and insert sensor switch to the slot.

2. Insert sensor switch      to the slot at the appropriate position and screw      in.
S B

S K

Sensor switch adjustment on rotary cylinder
Adjustment: 1. Loosen the screws      that allow sensor to move.P

2. Insert the sensor switch      to appropriate position of holder      . Make sure the 
     position is detectable before tighten the screw      .

S M
K

3. Adjust sensor switch      to appropriate position with screw      and screwdriver.M P

Sensor switch introduction

CS -8B




Voltage: DC 5~30V

Sensor switch S

Sensor switch fixing screw K

Body B

Sensor switch S

Sensor switch fixing screw K

Sensor switch holder M

PSensor switch holder ixing screw

組裝式樣與感應動作設定

RMZ 系列－ 迴轉機械夾

三爪防塵型
機械夾

HDQM

三爪
中空機械夾

HDQT

三爪
機械夾

HMQ

迴轉
機械夾

RBZ

迴轉
機械夾

RMZ

兩爪
機械夾

HMW

側夾型
機械夾

HMG

側夾型
三爪機械夾

HMT

Y型機械夾
HMY



● 90° , 180° rotary and gripping

● Built-in magnet

● 3 finger centre gripping

6-14.240

Mark Sensor switch holder Quantity
None Without sensor switch holder —

C 1 = 1 piece 
2 = 2 piece 

Feature

RMQ series Rotary Gripper
Product features/ Code of order

Specification 
Ø10 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25

Action Double acting
Fluid Air
Pressure range Gripper unit 2 ~ 7 ( 200 ~ 700 )

Rotary unit 2.5 ~ 7 ( 250 ~ 700 )
Ambient and fluid temperature 5 ~ 60
Rotation angle 90, 180
Torque force 0.27 0.52 1.4 2.8
Allowable kinetic energy 0.004 0.013 0.032 0.07

 

kgf / cm² (kPa)

N·m
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° C

°


°

°

B portA port
°




°

B port
A port

C 2
A B

B通氣孔進氣時，夾爪在垂直

位置

RMW 系列

迴轉夾持氣缸

B通氣孔進氣時，夾爪在水平

位置

5 10 20 25 30 15

20

10

0

30

RMQ 10

6

5

4

3

2

10 30 50
0

60

120

180

240

157

122
99

RMQ 20

10 30 50
0

50

100

150

200

129

99
78

RMQ 20

10 30 50
0

100

200

300

400

265

200
143

RMQ 25

10 30 50
0

90

180

270

360

239

185
140

RMQ 25

L
Gr

ip
pi

ng
 p

oi
nt

 le
ng

th
L

Gr
ip

pi
ng

 p
oi

nt
 le

ng
th

5 10 25 30
 

2015

20

10

0

30

RMQ 10

10 20 30 40
 

40

20

0

60

RMQ 16

10 20 30 40 

40

20

0

60

RMQ 16

6

5

4

3

2

F

F F

F

F F

7

5

3

7

5

3

7

5

3

7

5

3

6

5

4

3

2

6

5

4

3

2

Starting position at A Starting position at B
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RMQ 10 A ‒ 180 ‒ C1 ‒ 8B 2Code of order
2 61 4 53

Item Bore size (mm)

Mark Starting Position Description

A
B port face to 
gripper in 
horizontal 
position

B
B port face to 
gripper in 
vertical 
position

Mark Bore size (mm)

10 Ø10
16 Ø16
20 Ø20
25 Ø25

Mark Rotation angle
90 90º

180 180º

Sensor q�ty to gripper unit: 2piece 
Sensor q�ty to rotary unit: 2piece 

1

2

3

4

Mark Sensor switch
None Without sensor switch

8B CS-8B

Mark Sensor quantity
1 With 1 sensor switche 
2 With 2 sensor switche 
3 With 3 sensor switche 
4 With 4 sensor switche 

5

6

CS-8B

CS-8B

Please refer to P.8-2.14
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Rotation range

RMQ series Rotary Gripper
Rotation range, Characteristics graph
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RMQ series Rotary Gripper
Dimensions

RMQ  10
RMZ

外觀尺寸圖

RMQ 系列－ 迴轉機械夾

三爪防塵型
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三爪
中空機械夾

HDQT

三爪
機械夾

HMQ

迴轉
機械夾

RBZ

迴轉
機械夾

RMZ

兩爪
機械夾

HMW

側夾型
機械夾

HMG

側夾型
三爪機械夾

HMT

Y型機械夾
HMY

11
.6

6
2

5(Close)

15(Close)
17(Open)

10

32

247(Open)

Ø37

Ø34

6-M3x0.5Px4dp8

5
5.

8 12

25

53

2-M5x0.8Px8dp
(Both sides)

Ø3x4dp
(Three sides)

Ø54.5

2-Ø4.3 Thru hole
Counterbore Ø8x4.5dp

30

2-M5x0.8Px10dp

30

2
14

5.
5

16

3x3dp(Three sides)

2
14 5.

5

9.
5

2-M5 Port connection
(Gripper)

2-M5 Port connection
(Rotary cylinder)

4-M4x0.7Px6dp

34

34

Ø5

Ø 37

Ø12

10.5

9.
1

2
1.

5

12
33

.2

57

16
2.

519
.6

4-M4x0.7Px6dp41 34

21

41

34



6-14.243

RMQ series Rotary Gripper
Dimensions

RMQ  16
RMZ

外觀尺寸圖

RMW 系列－ 迴轉機械夾
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RMQ series Rotary Gripper
Dimensions

RMQ  20
RMZ

外觀尺寸圖

RMQ 系列－ 迴轉機械夾
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RMQ series Rotary Gripper
Dimensions

RMQ  25
RMZ

外觀尺寸圖

RMQ 系列－ 迴轉機械夾
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